
 
 
 
QUESTION NO 9 By Councillor McLellan for answer by 

the Convener of the Education, 
Children and Families Committee at a 
meeting of the Council on 21 
September 2017  

   

Question (1) To ask the convener  for an update on a feasibility study into 

the possible amalgamation of services provided by the 

Northfield Community Centre, Gilmerton Community Centre 

and Piershill Library, conducted by Edinburgh University on 

behalf of CEC, and for which Northfield Community Centre 

continues to provide data. 

Answer (1)  

Question (2) To ask the convener to confirm that amalgamation of 

community centre and library services in Northfield and 

Gilmerton will not take place 

Answer (2)  
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